102530723

Attorney Docket No.: W00512.20033.PCL/AWM

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev.03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	demarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)					
U.S. Filter/Wheelabrator (Canada), Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name:	U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc.			
Other – Canadian Corporation	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address:	215 Union Blvd, Suite 315 Lakewood, CO 80228			
	State of Incorpo	ation - Delaware			
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.				
Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)				
Execution Date: March 19, 2003					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): 2,083,304					
Additional number(s) attached? No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Peter C. Lando Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	[] Enclosed [X] Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 500214 to cover the filing fee				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Signature Aaron W. Moore Name of Person Signing	N M Signature	May , 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS U.S. Filter/Wheelabrator (Canada), Inc. a Canadian corporation having an office and place of business at 1219 Corporate Drive, Burlington, Ontario, L7L5V5, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademark, identified or set forth in the Schedule(s) attached hereto;

WHEREAS, U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an office and place of business at 215 Union Blvd., Suite 315, Lakewood, CO 80228, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Filter/Wheelabrator (Canada), Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to the registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign unto the said U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc., all its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

U.S. FILTER/WHEELABRATOR (CANADA), INC.

March 19, 2003

Date

Name: James W. Dierker Title: Vice President

State of California County of Riverside

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 19th day of March 2003.

APRIL L. KIRKSEY
Commission # 1348401
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2008

April L. Kirksey, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 26, 2006

U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC.

March 19, 2003

Date

Name: James W. Dierker

Title: Vice President

State of California County of Riverside

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 19th day of March 2003.

APRIL L. KIRKSEY

Commission # 1348401

Notary Public - California

Riverside County

My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2006

April L. Kirksey, Notary Public

My commission Expires: March 26, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0970

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Class	Country
ВСР	2,083,304	7,9,40,42	United States

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0971